

Institute of Nuclear Medicine and Allied Sciences (INMAS) (Defence Research and Development Organisation; DRDO) Brig SK Mazumdar Marg, Timarpur, Delhi-110054

Result of Provisionally Selected DRDO Research Associates and Junior Research Fellow through Walk-in-Interview held during 13 & 14 Dec 2022 at INMAS Delhi

Ref: Our advertisement vide DAVP CBC no. 10301/11/0153/2223 dt. 28.11.2022

Walk-in-Interview on 13th Dec 2022

DRDO Research Associate (RA) (Life Sciences) (1 Post):

SN	Candidate Selected	Discipline	Waitlisted candidates
1.	Nil	Life Sciences	Nil

Walk-in-Interview on 13th Dec 2022

DRDO Junior Research Fellow (JRF) (Physics/Applied Physics) (1 Post):

SN	Candidate Selected	Discipline	Waitlisted candidates
1.	Ms Vidhi Jain	Physics	Nil

Walk-in-Interview on 14th Dec 2022

DRDO Junior Research Fellow (JRF) (Dental Sciences) (1 Post):

SN	Candidate Selected	Discipline	Waitlisted candidates
1.	Dr Tanya Thakkar	Dental Sciences	1. Dr Priyanka Sharma
			2. Dr Abhishek Singh

Candidates who are provisionally selected are requested to report and collect offer letter during 26th Dec 2022 - 25th Jan 2023 (between 10 AM -1 PM, Monday - Friday) from Admin/Estt Section, 2nd Floor, INMAS, DRDO, Brig SK Mazumdar Road, Timarpur, Delhi. Candidates will be required to produce all original certificates/UGC-CSIR-NET Certificate/Testimonials, Community certificate (if applicable) for document verification. They must also bring two sets of self-attested photocopies of all testimonials along with two recent passport size color photographs, Character Certificate and a Photo-identity proof such as Aadhaar Card /PAN Card/ Passport/ Voter Id etc. in original and two photocopies of the same. No TA/DA will be provided to collect offer letter and for joining at INMAS.

Date: 21.12.2022

Head HRD For Director INMAS